
 STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE HOSE - Standard GB/T14525-2010 -

How to measure and identify National Pipe Thread (NPT) size

NPT pipe thread are the most common pipe thread used in the USA.

Check below chart for guidance on measuring NPT thread sizes when ordering FMH flexible hoses.

This chart may not apply to threads from Europe, Asia or some other part of the world.

Male Pipe Thread

When measuring the threads on a male pipe, measure the outside diameter (OD) of the 2nd or 3rd

thread on your pipe, fitting or valve.

Don't get confused, the actual mearurement is not the same as the NPT size.

Ver.2408

Copyright©2023 Duco® All rights reserved.

FMH Size to Order

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"2.30

Decimal (In.)
OD Approximate  Measurement

Fraction (In.)

5/8

1

1-1/4

1-1/2

1-3/4

2-1/4

FMH Series

1.82

NPT PIPE THREAD IDENTIFICATION CHART

0.63

1.00

1.24

1.58

3/4 0.80

OD


