

STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE HOSE - Standard GB/T14525-2010 -

How to measure and identify National Pipe Thread (NPT) size

NPT pipe thread are the most common pipe thread used in the USA. Check below chart for guidance on measuring NPT thread sizes when ordering FMH flexible hoses. <u>This chart may not apply to threads from Europe, Asia or some other part of the world.</u>

Male Pipe Thread

When measuring the threads on a male pipe, measure the outside diameter (OD) of the 2nd or 3rd thread on your pipe, fitting or valve.

Don't get confused, the actual mearurement is not the same as the NPT size.



NPT PIPE THREAD IDENTIFICATION CHART		
OD Approximate Fraction (In.)	Measurement Decimal (In.)	FMH Size to Order
5/8	0.63	3/8"
3/4	0.80	1/2"
1	1.00	3/4"
1-1/4	1.24	1"
1-1/2	1.58	1-1/4"
1-3/4	1.82	1-1/2"
2-1/4	2.30	2"